

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1911 of 2007

Commissioner of Central Excise ..Appellant

-Versus-

M/S. Stelex and another ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are two respondents in instant appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both the respondents as A.D. Cards duly signed/stamped by the both Respondents on 14th July, 2008 have been received back but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of any of the said respondents so far. The appeal has been set down for hearing Ex-parte against both the respondents.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 07th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR